
GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA

DISTRICT LEVEL 
KEY STATISTICS 

MEGHALAYA 
I 9 9 3 r9 4

"^w ictofate of Economics & Statistics 
Government of Meghalaya

'5/©





DISTRICTj^LEVELSKEY STATISTICS, 1993-94

Item ‘ U nit Year Jain tia
Hills

East
K h tfi
Hills

Ri-Bhci
District

West
Khasi
HiH«

East
Garo
H illf

West
Garo
Hills

South Megha. 
Gkro laya 
Hills '

" 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

I . ARE a n d  ADM lNTSTRATlVE UNITS ^
’ ’ '  ■ ri; . »

1. Area
2. Sub-O ivisior (other , 

than District head- 
qumrtcn) ^ '

3. Police Station
4. Police outp«st
5. Comuaity Develop- 

m«nt Blocks
6. Towns
7 . VUUges;—

(a) Inhabited
(b) Un-inhabitcd

-A . 1. Tcrtal
2. Male
3. Female
4. R ural
5. U rban
6. Scheduled Tribes
7. Scheduled

Castes Nos

Sq. Kms 1991 3819 2748 2448 5247 3603 3714 1850

Nos. 1994 2 1 Nil 2 • 1 2 N il
Nos. 1993 S 10 3 3 5 7 1
No*. 1993 3 4 5 3 3 4 2
Nos 1994 4 7 2 5 4 7 3
Nos 1S91 I 7 .. . 1 I- 1 1
Nos ' 1991 450 1389 N.A. 798 834 2021 N.A.Nos 1991 9 46 N.A. 20 19 43 N.A' Nos. 

Nos.
1991 38 125 N.A. 38 35 91 N.A.

1991
195)1
1991
1591
199J
1991

220.5 
111.8 
108.7 
199.9 
20.6

210.6

537.9
341.6
32J.6
454.1
231.1 
521.5

127
N.A.
N.A.
N,A.
N.A-
N.A.

220.2
112.9
107.3
205.8

14.4
216.0

188.8
96.4
92.4 

176.B
12.0

182.8

403.0
245.0
235.1
428.1 

52.0
387.0

77.1
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.

1991 747 2424 N.A. Si 241 5629 N.A.

22429

8
34
24

32
12

5492
137
327

1774.8 
907,7
867.1 

1444.7
330.1

1517.9

9072



Items U n it Y ear Ja in lia  la s t  
faills Khasi 

H ills

R i-6hoi
District

West East 
K basi C aro 
Hills H ills

West
G aro
H ills

so u th  M«gba 
Garo laya 
H ills

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 1* 11

^
B.

P.C.

C.

(•)

^b)
(c)

2.
3.
4.
5.

Literacy
1. Total
2. Male
3. Female 
Working popula­
tion ‘OOO Nos, 
M ain w orkers:
1. Cultivators 

Agricultural Labourers 
House H old Indm tiy  
O ther workars 
Total M ain workers

M arginal workers 
, , Non-workers 

i n .  A G R IC U L T U R E :—
A. Land Utili­

sation Hectares
), N et Area Sown
2. Area Sown 

more than once.
3. T otal C ropped Area
4. N etlrrig» ted  

Aie«.
5 .  G ro s s  I r i i g a t a d  A r « a

1991 35.32
1991 34.37
1991 36.31

1991

60.04 
62.B 6
57.04

N A <0.52 48.38 39.J2 
n ‘a . 52.98 54.7 0  46.93 
N.A. 47.S4 41.70 31.32 N.A.

N.A.
N.A.

59.1 70.2 N.A.
15.1 92.7 N .- '.
0.2 1.3 N.A.
25.4 150.3 N.A.
99.8 254.5 N.A.

2.5 6.3 N.A.
118.1 404.4 ! N.A.

69.5
14.8 
0.1
10.9 
95.3

1.1
123.7

63.1 
3 5 
0.2 
8.3
75.1 
8.2

105.6

133.9
23.4 

1.1
32.5 
19C.9
23.6 

265.7

1992-93
32900

210

33110 
1991-92 8760

21927
9076

31003
8261

18357 24356 28782 74991 N.A. 
1500 2681 5157 19283 N.A.

9857 27037 33954 94274 N.A. 
N .A . 5551 M31 15542 N,A.

N.A876* 6268 N.A 5560 *931 15588

N .A .
N.A.
N.A.
N.A.
N . \ .

N .A .
N.A.

49.10
53.12
44.85

595.8 
89.5 
2.9 

227.4 
715.6 

41.7 
1017.5

201313
37922

239235
45045

45107

K 3.



Items U nit Year Ja ia tia  B att 
Hills Khasi 

HilU

Ri-Bh*i West East 
District Khasi Garo 

Hills H ills

West South Mcgha- 
Garo Garo lava 
HilU H ills

4 B 10 a
B. A rea under : Hectare* 1992-93

1. Rice ... 15909 4944 12307 9108 17168
2. W heat : ... ... 5
3. Rabi and other 

pulses.
44 193 60 11 199

4> Sugar Cane ... 10 ... 11 20
5. Ju te  . . • • ... ... 303
6. Rape and 

M ustard.
10 62 51 31 730

7. Maize ... 2856 1774 1907 4800 1075
8. Potato ... 394 10533 6259 89
9 . C otton ... ... • •• 2716

lO. G inger ... 08 373 308 136 3516
C. Production o f : Tonnes 1992-9S •

I. Rice ... 18284 4704 14629 9188 16507
2. W heat ...
3. Rabi and other • ’** J6 ’U 9 40 "6

vl
1!9pulfes.

4. Sugar Cane ...
5. /u te  ...
6. Rapo and ...

M ustard.
*”  ft

• ••

3S

•

• ••
26

22

" I 9

56
2300

S-’7

44715
4200
1359

N . A. 
N . a . 
N. A. 

42 N .A . 
4935 N .A . 
5737 N .A .

4670 
355 

4916 
2213

N .A .
N .a .
N .A .
N .A .

104151
4205
1866

83
5238
6621

17082
17630
7632
6639

50724 N .A . H403S
6165 N. A . 6178
1H4 N .A . 1444

•31 N . A. 218
3‘i2f 1 N. A. S3171
2127 N. A. 2 ^ 0

o »



t Items
' r , ■ •
I*

I.' ‘
U nit Year Ja in tia  East Ri-Bhoi West East West 

. H ill* . Khasl Distict Khasi G aro G afo 
Hills Hills Hills Hilta

South Megha- 
O aro" laya 
H ills ■

1 I ■ 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

7. Maize ...
8  ̂ Potato ...
9. C otton

10. G inger . ...
D . Average Y ie ld : Kgs. per 1992-93

Hectare.
1. Rice ...
2. W heat .........
3. R abi and  other 

puUes , ,
E. Area under Hor- Hectares 1992-93 

ticultural C ro p s;
1. Pine Apple ... '
2. C itrusjF ru its
3. Tem perate fruits '
4. Banana . .
5. Papaya * ...

IV . L IV ESTO CK  AND
V e t e r i n a r y  :

A. Livestock Cen­
sus:
1. T o ta l Livej- 

stock
2. T otal pauHry

•000
Nos.

2902 2998 3612 4782* 1355

1849 781U .. 36151 791

• •• , • * 1965

329 2?26 2086 607 24991

I

1149 951
(

1189 1009 961
• •• lOOO

‘818 668 667 545 598

279 771 3333 453 525
995 4255 80 313 515
110 315 150 120 ...

302 613 752 662 103t
8 56 118 21 125

1 ' i _1'
 ̂'1.

*!-' * •./T*

162 184 77 184 162

209 193 190 23S 336

4527 N .A . 20176'
2743 N .A . 1^5563
3469 N . A. *5434
10261 N. A. 408Q0

1134 N .A . 
1468 N .A . 

820 N . A.

2831 N . A. 
983 N .A . 

... N . A. 
1520 N .A . 

120 N .A .

A<‘> ' 
359 79

519 146

1095
1467

774

i
8192
7141

695
4879

449

I '  
1187

1826



K

1 ’ * Heins '**
.1- . V< Unit Year W .n-‘‘£ ..t  ^ ...'South  •‘"

Hills • K l ^ j  Bhoi K h u i Gar* 6 a ro  G ars Meobalaya 
HiU» D iitric t H illi H illt HilU h i l l t

r

B. Veterinary Im titutions 
I . V )/AhK k -
• 1. H «ip ita li I II N *i.

2. Stockman Ceotrei i I ' ' ’
s. Ulspeniaries

4. A. 1. Centres 
/)■ • '  )-i i; ' J, t l  :

. 5. Aid Centres.
6. Veterinary Doctors/Surgeoas

T V  .»!'?( .U-' I
.  C. (yOTeroment F a rm i:—Nos

1. C attle
2, Poultry

Vi »
\  3. Pig 

_  4. Sheep and l!oat 
V. USHBRY

l .N o .  o f PitbseeU 
Farm i

10

1(92.93

r-' ijtic.- 

I. !P

3
Nos 1991-93

•’•t)

1992-931 1 1 :•
•’ ■ ’ io 15 18 2 7

8. 1 9 , 7 8 7
1 ... • •• ...

11 13 , 3 9 8
14

3

57

(

>7
. V

, 7

1 1 1
. 1 i I ' 2* 1 2 '■' 1

1 2 1 2 I
1 - ...

j U
...

( -  -  2 4 ■ N .A . 2 3

<«•)* Wl-V 

1

2 7 '"

1*
1

i j

4
25

4_
3 ’

11

11,

3 - - N . A .  -
• ' rt

f  ‘ wrtt'-T*.

4

79

,53

2

52
134

i

4 
• 10 

10 
—  1

14

y»-

8

' M



Itc U «it Y ew  Ja in ti*  B*«t Ri- West Ea»t 
H illi Kliasi Bhoi kh a ii C*ro 

H ills D iitriet Mills Hills

West Sauth 
Garo Garo Meghalaya 
H ilis H illi

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 t 9 10 11

V I FO REST <000’ 1992-93 
A rea Hectares 
i .  Reserved Forest 31.15 O.M 12.43 15.54 1.92 9.44 71.32

2. Protected Forett • •• l .M •.01 • •• . . .  1.24
3. National Parks • • • •• . . . • •• 4.74 . . . 22.03 26.74

4. Uaelassed Fore»t • •• . . . • • » . . . * • . . .

T II .  CO-OPERATION :—No». 19^2-93 

1. Societies 88 22« 82 159 60 124 43 784
2i M embership ‘000 Nos. 18 JO 22 26 14 33 11 175
3. Working C ap iu l R*. in  Lakhs 225.58 11426.17 H9.3S 452.55 110.(0 365.60 42.18 12S11.41

Share C apital Rs. in  Lakbs 48.07 1143.9 35.69 •0.13 26.20 95.50 16.75 2446,26
▼III. POW ER N*i. l » l - J S

1. No. o f Villa^ep 
Electrified

2. No. o f Towns

274 817 N.A. 274 330 689 N .A . 2384

1 7„, N .A. 1 1 3 N .a I 12
Electrified ‘ 

IX . INDUSTRYy
A. 1. Registered Factories Nos. 1993 3S 12 5 3 N.A. 53

under Factories Act 
2. Employees • • • 1514 •19 184 «7 N.A. 2604



Items U nit Year
Jain tia
Hills

East
K ba'i

Hills

Ri-Bhoi
District

W est
K b\si
Hllis

East
G ara
Hills

W est
Garo
Hills

South
G aro
Hills

Meg'talaya

1 2 S 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

B. 1. Small Seale Indus­
tries regiitercd with 
tbe O iicctorate o f 
Induitries

l9^^93 23S 1003 N ..\. 315 151 ^34 N.A. 1941

■ 2. Employees Nos 906 7077 N.A. 1399 702 1128 n .a . 11212

• 3. liivestm eat la plant 
and mechinery

Rs. in lakh^ 97.92 840.94 N..V 67.74 61.64 70.12 N.A 1138,36

X . JO IN T  STOCK COM­
PANY Nos 199S

\  iCompanies a t work : -

1. Public L td .

2. Private  L td .

3. Total

X t .  S O .  O F B N TeR PR ISES N oi. 1»M 

1. T o u l

A. Agriculturml ;

1. Rural

6S77

8S

70

3S

122

155

22775

1145

8(0

1

I

5785

175

U1

4481 10333 

264 593 

246 564

S6

127

163

49971

2262

1961



Item i
Ja in ti«  Beit Ri.Bhoi We*t E is t We»t South 

U nit Year Hills Kh»si D istrict K h u i Oaro Gafo O ato  M eghalay* '| 
H lllj Hills ^^Hills HiHi H ills

------------------------------------------!— r r  ^
62 5 7 9 10

I
2 . U rban  .

I S
B. Non-Agricultural :

1. R ural ^
2. Urban

: ■ 1 ) >: I'- r  -/»
C. 0*»B Account Enterprijfi Nos

♦ T i n  • •, . t '
D. Establishment (with one 

or raore h ir '.d workers)
■ '  . K. > .

E. T otal persons uiually 
working in .the eater- 
pri«es ( including hired and 
un-paid  worlceri)
? ■ >vj» Tj( lu n

X II. l a b o u r  a n d  EVfP LO- 
• M E N T :— - Nos

K Bmployment Exchange
2. No. o f  applicants in 

live R aciiter
3. Bducatad un-employed ‘

It

15 285 ;» •' 14 18 29  ̂ ... ■" 361103

6492 21630 . . . 5610 4217 9760 ... 477091’ .'

5o92 9865
*

4711 3 ■ 30278 ■‘'2
1400 11765 899 761 2<>H . . 17431

199# 28 IS 11249 . . . 2570 1779 4333 .. 22774

373* 11526 *• , 3215
vi,

2702 6020 . . 27197

2190+ 90994 . . .  ■ ■ 14895 11997 301*6 ...
< »> . 

169976

1993

' :

.  1 2 1 2 2 2 ... 19
4211 14423 1107 2156 2861 2776 ... 27604

T
t  I  < i ;  ( H ’!

798 8487 325 1077 424 1452 ... - 12S6S

o »



Items
Jaiattk  Baat Ri-Uboi We»| Ea»t West South „

U nit Year Hills Khasi D istrict Kbasi Garo U aro G aro Megkalajra 
^  Hills ■ H Jlli-H ills  • H ills H illr .. r '

2 4 3
0 d

4. Employment ia
A. ]^lb|ic Sector

(a[ Central Govt.
(b j State Gpyt.,
(cj C entral C^aasi G ovt.
(dj State.QiiaJi G ort.
(e) Local Bod ea
(f )  Total

B. Private iSector N oi 1993-94
X III . ftUADS Km* 1991-92

1. Surfaced ,
2. Un-surrjced

10 I297S
S663 18025

93 5328
S H  6259
577 1322

6887i 43907
40  i 4903

3- ....
4. Registered Vehicle

362
6M

lO'O

746
541

1287
Nos as OD

J l .8 .9 4
(a) Private "  4358 26077
(b Government 128 3491

-  (c) T o ta l .......  ..........  4487 29568
X IV . C O M M U N IC A T IO N : Noi

1. Post Office I9M-94 71
2. Ttlcphon Exchanges 1992-93 4

169
9

6 7 - 8 ' 9 - . 1» .. .

N.A. 6 S2 5S6 n .a ] 135*7
rt.A . 2420 1774 7396 N.A- 35278
N.A. • 42 55 3i5 N.A. 5833
N.A. 164 3iO 806 N.A. 8 '33,
N.A. ... 355 N.A. 2254
N.A. 2632 2171. 9438 N.A. 65035
N.A. 242 181 367 N .a ‘ 6095

, 140; 425 294 444 209
0

2620
257 604 226 576 207 3059
397 1029 520 1020 416 5679

i

169 6^2 1458 3273 18 35986
1 49 52 474. NU 4195

170 681 1510 3747 18 40ias

N.A •7
k. : 
43 98 N.V '

1 \  
476

N.A. 3 4 9 N.A. 29



 ̂ 1 lems

. 1

Unit Year Jiiiu ia  
H ils

Eist
K nati

Hills

Ri-BhjI
District

W-st
Khasi
H ilii

Rist
Garo
Hills

West
Garo
Hills

South
G aro
Hills

M egha­
laya

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
"J ■

X V . h e a l t h -
1. Governm ent Hospitals
2. C om m uaiiy Health

Centres.
3. Primary H ealth Cintr«s
4 . Su^'-Ceatrcs (including

M .C .W .)
5. G overnm eit nispetua-

riei.
6 . Beds in Government

H ospitals and Primary 
Health Centres.

7. Fam ily W elfare CUnic
C entres.

X VI. E D U C \T lO N :-  
A. Prim ary/Junior Basic

School ■
1. lu:ititutians
2. Enrolment

(a) Boys
(b) G itls
(c) Total

3 . T eachers;—
(a) Trained
(b ) U n -tr iia e i
(c)>^!rota

Nes.

Nos. 
03) Nos.

N oi.

19<*3
2 5 N.A. 2 N.A. ‘ 9

1 2 N.A. 2 2 1 N .A. 8

11 22 N.A. 8 11 17 N A . 69

54 69 N.A. 46 49 73 N.A. 291

.1 - . i  , 7 N.A.
1
N.A.

• •• 3 7 N.A. 21

26) 1249 132 132 309 N .A. 2082

13

1991-92

23 N .A. 8 11 20 N.A. 75

4’ 5 107 k N.A. 919 551 1266 N..V 4235

10589 46537 N.A. 30203 19347 37552 N.A. 144028

14409 48659 N.A. 20935 10022 33720 N.A. 1358J5

249)8 94936 N.A. 51198 37369 71272 N .A. 279833

, 43'’ 966 N.A. 508 346 738 N.A. 2988

.11 596 1208 N.A. 650 458 911 N.A. 3733

936 2174 N,A,. 1158 804 1649 N.A. 6721



Item s . U nit Year Ja in tia
HUls

East
K kasi

Hills

Ri-Bhoi
District

West
Khasi
Hills

East
Garo
Hills

West
Oaro
Hills

South
Garo
Hills

M rcka-
laya

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 B 9 10 U S

B. M iddle and Senior 
' Basic School;—

I. Institutioas 90 286 N ^ , 10* 93 258 N.A. 827

2. Enrolm ent 
(a) Boyi

‘•*0 Kos.
1995 8353 N.A. ’■ 2737 5137 14485 N.A. 32707

(b) G irli 3163 9064 N.A. 2510 3299 13026 N.A. 310*2
(c) Total 51SB 17417 N A . 5247 S436 2751i N.A. 63769

S. T «acher:—
la) Trained

Nos.
65 287 N.A. 61 95 82 N.A. 597

(b) U ntrained . 253 • 916 N.A. 359 261- 784 •N.A, 2573
(c) T otal 318 1203 N.A. 427 356 866 N.A. 3170

C. H i^h /'iigher Secondary .
. School

1. Initlt.itions ^(oe. 35 150 N.A. 40 47 147 N.A. 419

2. E nrolm ent: 
(a) Boy,

‘000 Nos.
2625 19344 N.A. 2316 4642 10601 N.A. 39528

(b) G irls 3659 21878 N.A. 2384 3184 7937 N.A, 39042
(C) Total • 6J84 41222 N.A. 4700 782« 18538 N.A, 78570

3, Teachers: 
(a) Trained

Nos.
S’ 645 H.A. 69 109 233 N.A. ' 1142

(b) Un-trained 2 53 1122 N.A. ;R8 341 5-42 N.A. 2526
(c) Total 32C 1767 N.A. ■ 337 450 775 N.A. 3669



Item i U nits Year Ja in tia E a« Ri-Bh«i West East West South Meghalaya
Hills K h u i  District Khasi Caro O ai6 Gar« -

•J
H ills HiUi Hills Hills H:lls

“ 1 ' 2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

D. College for General 
E ducation :

• 1 4 ^  .

1. InsiitutioDi
2. Errolraent

(a;
(b

Boy*
Girl*

(c) T*iai

N oi. 

‘060 In os.

1 15 N.A. S 1 3 N.A. 23

451 9184 N.A. 1C9 342 991 N.A. 11077
664 7077 N-A. 95 217 965 N.A. 9025
l i i5 16261 N.A. ao» 559 1959 N.A.- 30102

i. - •
1. iDstitution* 

c «'
2. Eurolm eat

Nos. 

*0*0 Nos
— 1

1

N.A. ... ... N.A. 1

(a) Boys . d ••• . 528 N.A. ... ... N.A. 528
(b) G iili

If
• • 347 N.A. • •• — N.A. S47

(c) Total
I 1 A

X V II. BANKING,;
.• • 0 1  11

■

I

• •

March
1994.

875
veo

N.A.
♦ t

• •• N.A. 875

‘ 1. Bank O S cet Nos. -  '■ 22 74 14 20 l i 30 3 176
2. D epoiltt K.S. is  

Lakks.
3391 417^0 173'9 1294 1038 403S 224 53<fc

3. Credit 9* 569 5610 376 4*25 497 655 63 h s i



Iterms tJn iti Year .Taintia l a s t  Ri-Bhoi W est' E ast' Wei* South Meghalaya
H ilh Khasi D iitric t Khasi Garo Garo Garo

•; -c •; ”  r Hills H ill, H ills H illi H illi

2 i 4 '5 > * ' 7 . 8, 9 . 10 .11’".

X V ril. RURAL DEVELOP. . . . ,
MENT PRO G RA M M ES;
1. In tegr^tfd  R iir^  . 1991-92

Develcpmebt-L ji \ •> .
, 165.69(a) NOi of term ' 1 32.15 43.06 N.A. 39.90 7.09 43.58 N.A.

■■ Credit moboHied. Lakhg ' '
(b) No. o f  Beneficia- 

1 r ie t.' r '
No.. . ?, , i , '

1. Scheduled T rib tt 520 484 569 199 10*5 N.A. ■ 2857
Z. Scheduled C aite Noi. • • N.A. 17 N.A. 17

B. T rain ing of R ural YouJh
for self em ploym ent:

N.A. 1B61. Trained 21 68 N.A. 16 8 73
2. Un-trained

L a ih -
45 67 N.A. 57 34 57 N.A. 260

C. Jawahar Rozgar Yojana t ' » t’
Maadavs , . ».» - . . « • «

1. No. o f Beneficiarias : . V
12.S5^a) Scheduled Tribes 1.12 ♦,00 N.A. 2.81 1.06 3.36 N.A.

(b) Scheduled Castei K.A. • •• • •• 0.01 N.A. o .ei
(c) O theri N.A. • •• 0.04 0.07 N .A. 0.11
(d) Total 1.12 4.0* N.Af 2.81 1.10 3.44 N.A. 1247

X IX . M iicellaneous: t ‘i'-' ♦ t
!• Cinema Kouie N o,, 1993 2 5 .  .1 • •• • •• 1 • •• 9
*■ TonVTst Spoti N«s. •“ 1993 “ 5 •20 2 2 - 2 ■” 3 34

^  *. Fair Price Shop* N«g. 1990-91 266 1126 N.A. 588 356 1021 N.A. 3357

o»

D®t^ not svaila^lc lepw ately for Ri-Bhoi D iitrict and Soutb Garo Hills D istrict are included ia  
Ea«t K haii Hill* and W etl Garo H illi D iitrict respectively.



D is tr ic t  Socio E can n iic  In d ic a to r  f  <r£-?4

Itcm i U n iu  Year Ja in tia  Ea»t R i-3noi W eit E ajt \V.:it Soutli M egha- 
Hills Khasi D iitric t Khasi Garo G aro Garo Java 

H ills H ills  Hilis Hills Hills '

1 • 1 . 2 3
't

4 5 6 7 8 9 . 10 11

1. D ensity o f Population per Sq. 1991 58 128 N.A. 42 73 86 N.A. 7q
K m.

2. Sex R atio Female 1991 9)3 947 N.A. 951 958 960 N.A.
' * per lOGO 

“ M alei
3. Percentage of P.O. 

(i) Rural population
1991

90.66 65.25 N.A. 93.49 93.64 89.18 N.A. 81.40
(ii) Sciiediiled Tribei Po­ 95.50 78.39 N.A. 98.11 96.83 80.62 N.A. 85.53

pulation  „
(iii) Scheauled caitei population 0.34 0.36 N.A. 0.01 0.13 1.17 N.A. o.si
(iv) Decadal growth ra te 40.97 30.07 N.A. 36.26 38.29 29.80 N.A. 32.86

o f Population 
(v) L iteracy: .

, . (a) Tot»l 35.32 60.04 N.A. 50.52 48.38 39.32 N.A. 49.10
30.35 46.36 N.A. 49.06 46.99 34.34 N.A. 4 1.05

(c) Urban 81.37 »3.68 N .A. 71.82 68.7a 78.29 N.A. 81.74
(vi) M ain worker* -45.27 38.25 N.A. 43.31 39.74 39.75 N.A. 40.32
4. Percentage Mein W o r k e r s P .O .  

_(i) Cultivators
1991

59.21 27.57 N.A. 72.95 84.04 70.15 N.A. 55.31
(ii) Agriculturar Labourers 15.18 ■ 12.85 N.A. 15.49 4.63 12.2 r N.A. 12.51

(iiit Workers in M anufacturing 0.20 0.51 N.A. 0.13 0.20 0.59 N.A. 0.40
Hou^ehoid Induitry

Civ) O ther workers 25.41 59.07 N.A. 11.42 11.13 17.02 N.A. 31.78

X.



D is tr ic t  ‘ Socio E co n o m ic  In d ic a to rs  1993-94

Item s U nits Y ear Ja in tia  Ea«t R i-B hoi We«t E ast We«t South M egha- 
H ills Khasi D istrict K h asi G aro G aro Garo lay a 

Hills H illi H ills Hills Hills

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10

5. Population served per
Government H otpital 
and Dispensary

6. Population served per
P H .C .

7. Population served per
Sub-centrc j;

8 . Beds per ‘OtiO Popula­
tion _

9 . Employei Populatioa R atio  Nos.
(a) Meghalaya Government'
(b ) Pablic Service 

10. Teacher Public Ratio
(a) Primary
(b) M iddle School
(c) K igh /H igh"  S '^ondary

foO Nos. 1993 367 554 N .A . 2202 629 533 N.A.

^00 Noj. 

«00 Nos. 

Noi.

Nos.

11. (a) P rim ary SchooU

( b ' Middle Schools 
(c) H i?h Schools

12. Cultivated Area (o
T o ta l Area

13. Area Sown more than 
once to net are sown

per '000 
popn

P.O.

P.O.

200 302 N.A. 275 172

■ ' 41 96 N.A. 48 39

1993 1.18 1.88 N.A. 0.60 0.7o

I9»3-94
1.S9 1,37 N.A. i.91 1.106

1.32 1.15 N.A. 1.84 1.87

1991-92 27 44 N .A .. 
N.A. *

44 4(
16 14 12 24
20 23 N.A. 13 17

1991-92 1.94 1.63 N.A. 4.23 2.91

0.41 0.43 N.A. 0.46 0.49
0.16 0.23 N.A. 0.18 0.25

1992-93 8.67 11.28 8.11 5.15 13.04
(P)

1992-93 0.64 41.39 8.17 11.00 17.92
(P)

282 N.A.

66 N .A .‘ 

0.64 N.A.

1.65 V.A. 
1.51 N.A.

43 N.A.
32 N,A.
24 N A.

2.65 N.A.

0.S4 N.A.
0.31 N .A .

16.S4 N .A .

11

592

2?7

61

1.17

1.50
1.27

42
20
21

2.41

0.47
0.24

10.67

25.71 N .A. 18.84
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D lfltric t Socio E conom ic In d ic a to rs  199S-94

^  Item! Units Year Jain tia 
HiUi

E ait
Kfaail
H illi

R i-bhoi
UittTiCt

West East 
K hali G are 
H illi H illi

West
G aro
H illi

South
Garo
Hills

Megha<
lajra

1 2 3 4 5 i 7 B 9 10 11

14. Average Yield Raw Kgi. 1992-93

DPS (E & 5)975/95—500-14-1-95

per Hectare
(a) Kicc ... 
tb ) Potato ... 
(c) Maize ...
(b) Rape and M ustard . .

1149
4693
lu l6
600

951
7416
1690
565

1189

1894
51«

1009
5777
99t,
613

961
7876
1260
516

1366

1134
7727
9-9
371

112©

N.A.
N ^ .

N.A.
N.A.

N.A.

1095
6785
1181
391

1140

15*
W  ju tc  

Net Area Sown area Hect. 1992-93 o.'is 0.04 u .'ii o .ii 0.15 0.16 N.A. o . n

16.
per Capita 
Percentage ol village! 
electrified to total

P.C.
r

1992-93 60.U8 58.81 N.A. 34.3S 39.56 34.09 N.A. 43.40

77.
inhabited villages
Co-oFcrativc iiocittiet 
served per lakh of

Nos. 1292-93 40 47 N.A. 72 32 55
V

N.A. 44
\

18.
papulation.
Poit offices per lakbs Nos. 1993-94 34 25 N.A. 40 25 20 N.A. 27

of populatioo.
19 Lenglli of P.V\ .D. Kms. 1991-92 26 S2 n .a . 20 10 26 N.A. 26

R padl per lOU Sq.

20.
K nii. of Area.
Bank 0£5ces per lakh Noi. Mnrch-94 I« 13 N.A 9 8 7 N.A. 10

21.
of population. 
Population served Nos. M arch-94 10022 7559 N.A. 11008 |2589 14548 N.A. 9971

per Bank OfiBce.
22. Per O p ifa  Deposit
23. Per capita Advance
24. C redit Deppsit ...

Ks.
Rs.
P,.c.

M arch-94
March-94
March-94

15S8
258

16.78

6536
SOO

13.44

N.A-
N.A.
^21.62

588
193

3284

551'
263

47.88

892
191

21.06

N.A. 
N.A. 
2 8 .IS

3014
473

15;70

Oi-


